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Senior Cross-Country Championships 2012 

Shanganagh Park, Shankill 

16 December 2012 
 

Senior Women 
 

 
Place No Name Club Time 

1 K6 Fionnuala Britton Kilcoole “A” 18.26 

2 K7 Úna Britton Kilcoole “A” 19.48 

3 B1 Suzaane Foot Bray Runners “A” 21.41 

4 K1 Joanna Cullen Kilcoole “A” 22.38 

5 B6 Helen Barry Bray Runners “A” 22.54 

6 B3 Noelle Thorpe Bray Runners “A” 22.59 

7 P2 Catherine Byrne Parnell 23.08 

8 P1 Hannah Nolan Parnell 23.11 

9 K3 Claire Lawder Kilcoole “A” 23.28 

10 P3 Eleanor Sheehan Parnell 23.41 

11 B5 Denise O'Leary Bray Runners “A” 23.54 

12 K5 Sandra Pegman Kilcoole “B” 24.02 

13 B4 Siobhán Butler-Gruebsch Bray Runners “B” 24.28 

14 K2 Aisling Growney Kilcoole “B” 24.34 

15 K4 Anne McFadden Kilcoole “B” 24.37 

16 B8 Charlotte Stevens Bray Runners “B” 24.50 

17 P4 Paula O'Byrne Parnell 25.16 

18 B7 Leanne Geraghty Bray Runners “B” 25.29 

19 A121 Maebhe Durston Ashford 25.37 

20 A127 Shelley O'Connell Ashford 25.47 

21 A123 Aideen Savage Ashford 25.58 

22 B11 Grainne Cunningham Bray Runners “B” 26.10 

23 B12 Andrea Murphy Bray Runners “B” 26.33 

24 B10 Susan Dowd Bray Runners “B” 26.42 

25 A120 Fiona Carter Ashford 26.51 

26 B13 Elaine Norton Bray Runners “B” 29.09 

27 B14 Fiona Moran Bray Runners “B” 30.27 

28 B15 Lorraine O'Rourke Bray Runners “B” 34.20 

 

 

Athletics Wicklow 
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Senior Women – Teams 
 
 

Team No Name Club Places Points 

1 K6 Fionnuala Britton Kilcoole “A” 1  

 K7 Úna Britton Kilcoole “A” 2  

 K1 Joanna Cullen Kilcoole “A” 4 7 

      
2 B1 Suzaane Foot Bray Runners “A” 3  

 B6 Helen Barry Bray Runners “A” 5  

 B3 Noelle Thorpe Bray Runners “A” 6 14 

      
3 P2 Catherine Byrne Parnell 7  

 P1 Hannah Nolan Parnell 8  

 P3 Eleanor Sheehan Parnell 10 25 

      
4 K5 Sandra Pegman Kilcoole “B” 12  

 K2 Aisling Growney Kilcoole “B” 14  

 K4 Anne McFadden Kilcoole “B” 15 41 

      
5 B4 Siobhán Butler-Gruebsch Bray Runners “B” 13  

 B8 Charlotte Stevens Bray Runners “B” 16  

 B7 Leanne Geraghty Bray Runners “B” 18 47 

      
6 A121 Maebhe Durston Ashford 19  

 A127 Shelley O'Connell Ashford 20  

 A123 Aideen Savage Ashford 21 60 
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Senior Men 
 
 

Place 
Scoring 
Place No Name Club Time 

1 1 R3 Noellie Kavanagh Roundwood & District 35.40 

2 — Guest Gary  Crossan Guest 35.42 

3 2 B1 Ian McGrath Bray Runners 35.54 

4 3 P7 Mick Byrne Parnell 35.59 

5 4 R1 Jonathan Phillips Roundwood & District 36.06 

6 5 B5 Niell Wiktorski Bray Runners 36.36 

7 6 B2 Finbarr Kirwan Bray Runners 37.21 

8 7 B3 Gary Condon Bray Runners 37.23 

9 8 K79 Richard Hourihan Kilcoole “A” 37.57 

10 9 K82 Scott Graham Kilcoole “A” 38.09 

11 10 K84 Darragh Flynn Kilcoole “A” 38.20 

12 11 K85 Joe Wright Kilcoole “A” 38.24 

13 12 B4 Joe Cawley Bray Runners 38.51 

14 — Guest Dave Barry Guest 39.19 

15 13 A135 Peter Savage Ashford 39.20 

16 14 P8 Mick Finnan Parnell 39.22 

17 15 K86 Darragh Page Kilcoole “A” 39.22 

18 16 B6 Martin Francis Bray Runners 39.28 

19 17 B7 Dominic Horan Bray Runners 39.49 

20 18 K88 Mark Walsh Kilcoole “A” 40.09 

21 19 P10 Ian O'Byrne Parnell 40.11 

22 20 R4 Martin Kavanagh Roundwood & District 40.16 

23 21 R2 Derek Hayes Roundwood & District 40.44 

24 22 K90 Ian O'Donnell Kilcoole “B” 41.04 

25 23 B8 Bill Stanley Bray Runners 41.46 

26 24 K87 Simon Monds Kilcoole “B” 41.56 

27 25 K91 Liam Vines Kilcoole “B” 42.10 

28 26 P9 Bill Porter Parnell 42.34 

29 27 P11 Cormac O'Ceallaigh Parnell 43.44 

30 28 K93 David Pegman Kilcoole “B” 45.53 

31 29 K92 John Condon Kilcoole “B” 46.15 

32 30 A133 Damien Glynn Ashford 46.36 

33 31 A136 Maurilio Sturlesi Ashford 46.41 

34 — Guest Eoin Kelly Guest 47.39 
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Senior Men – Teams 
 
 

Team No Name Club Places Points 

1 B1 Ian McGrath Bray Runners 2  

 B5 Niell Wiktorski Bray Runners 5  

 B2 Finbarr Kirwan Bray Runners 6  

 B3 Gary Condon Bray Runners 7 20 

      
2 K79 Richard Hourihan Kilcoole “A” 8  

 K82 Scott Graham Kilcoole “A” 9  

 K84 Darragh Flynn Kilcoole “A” 10  

 K85 Joe Wright Kilcoole “A” 11 38 

      
3 R3 Noellie Kavanagh Roundwood & District 1  

 R1 Jonathan Phillips Roundwood & District 4  

 R4 Martin Kavanagh Roundwood & District 20  

 R2 Derek Hayes Roundwood & District 21 46 

      
4 P7 Mick Byrne Parnell 3  

 P8 Mick Finnan Parnell 14  

 P10 Ian O'Byrne Parnell 19  

 P9 Bill Porter Parnell 26 62 

      
5 K90 Ian O'Donnell Kilcoole “B” 22  

 K87 Simon Monds Kilcoole “B” 24  

 K91 Liam Vines Kilcoole “B” 25  

 K93 David Pegman Kilcoole “B” 28 99 

      
NS A135 Peter Savage Ashford 13  

 A133 Damien Glynn Ashford 30  

 A136 Maurilio Sturlesi Ashford 31 Incomplete 

 

 
 

 


